11/1100

FORM 1595

NOV 0 1 2000 49

40.00 UP

01 FC:581

101530260

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

o the Honorable Commissioner of Paten's and Trademarks. Please			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Christophe BLANCHARD; Cédric HABERT	Name SAI AUTOMOTIVE SOMMER INDUSTRIE		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying	Street Address: 2, Rue de l'Egalité		
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	City: NANTERRE		
Name of Conveyance:	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 92748		
[x] Assignment [] Merger	A 11% A 10%		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
[] Other			
Execution Date: September 28, 2000			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
in this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/588,901	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at			
	tached? I I Yes I I NO		
	tached? [] Yes [] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. 	6. Total number of applications		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Address: Suite 701 East Tower 	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Itreet Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed		
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Itreet Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. atternal Address: Suite 701 East Tower treet Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. city: Washington state: DC Zip: 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Itreet Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. Itity: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Itreet Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. Itity: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Itreet Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. Itity: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: same: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. sternal Address: Suite 701 East Tower street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. Sity: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: same: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. sternal Address: Suite 701 East Tower street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. Sity: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE		
is. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Itame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Itreet Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. Ititis: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE		
is. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Itame: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 701 East Tower Internal Address: 555 Thirteenth Street , N.W. Itatic: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT Do Not the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information concerning the concerning to the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information concerning the concerning to the concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 011266 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 11/01/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We_	Christophe BLANCHA	RD	_, a citizen of F	RANCE
	ement Aurore 08210			
Second	Cédric HABERT		, a citizen of F	RANCE
residing at 6, Rue de	Mirbritz 08200 SED			
Third Named	inventor, if any		, a citizen of	•
esiding at	nivenity, if any			•
		Address		•
Fourth Name esiding at	d Inventor, if any		_, a citizen of	•
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inve	entor(s) of an invention in (insert title	Address DEVICE FOI	R HOLDING A	ND APTICULATIVE
TEMOVABLE REAR	SHELF OF A MOTOR VI	PUTAT ~	- ASSETION	ARTICULATING
	[] of even date herewith;			
(Check One)	[X] U.S. Serial Number 09	/588,901	filed .Lun	e 9 2000
	[] International Application No.	.PCT/	filed	5. 2000
nd				
NOW, THEREFORE onsideration, the receipt of whitese presents do hereby sell, as tire right, title and interest in, and all Letters Patent of the United I/we hereby authorize and reid ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY ecuted, and will not execute, and assigns, any recute all divisional, continuing secute all divisional, continuing	AIITOMOTIVE SOMMER Jugnes Chitrenship FRANCE Thing the entire right, title and interest to an acceptance of the sum of One to the shereby acknowledged, I/we, the sign, transfer and set over, unto the sto and under the said invention, and ted States which may be granted there equest the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in a covenant that I/we have the full right any agreement in conflict herewith. The further covenant and agree that I/we facts known to me/us respecting said and reissue applications, make all right representatives and assigns, to obtain	in, to and under the s Dollar (\$1.00) to me/e said ASSIGNOR(S) h aid ASSIGNEE, its su the said application ar eon and all reexaminar of the United States, to accordance with the te at to convey the entire e will communicate to invention, and testify ightful oaths and gener	aid invention and the fus in hand paid, and have sold, assigned, to coessors, legal reprediction certificates, reist issue all Letters Paterms of this instrument interest herein assignable said ASSIGNEE, its in any legal proceed rally do everything p	e said application; other good and valuable transferred and set over, and it sentatives and assigns, the wals and continuations thereo sues and extensions thereof, tent for said invention to the int. med, and that I/we have not successors, legal ling, sign all lawful papers, tossible to aid the said
	HEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our			posite my/our signature(s).
BLANCHARD Christ HABERT Cédric	opho English (fair HABCK) Cechin	L.S.	Date Septembe Date Septembe Date Date	er 28 2000 19 19 19 19
litness: Brovo La	Asce Jeus Name	Septe	wher 28	2000
	Name		Date	Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignma PATENT

REEL: 011266 FRAME: 0698